

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:

Jeff Dee
Director of Development

Jeff.dee@habitatmm.org

(301) 990-0014, ext. 20

Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland announces leadership promotion

SILVER SPRING, MD (August 4th, 2020) — Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland is pleased to announce the promotion of Sarah Reddinger from Director of Program Services to Vice President of Community Development.

Reflecting on the promotion, John Paukstis, President/CEO for Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland, remarked that, "Sarah Reddinger is an outstanding leader for Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland (HFHMM) who has the passion, tenacity, and vision to grow our mission and serve more families. Her exceptional commitment to the organization and mission, first-rate leadership qualities, and personal integrity are models for all those who work with Sarah. I look forward to working with her in the years ahead to continue to build decent and affordable housing in partnership with families in need."

As Vice President of Community Development, Sarah will be responsible for strategic partnerships, advocacy and government relations (federal, state, and local), overseeing family services including family selection and family partnership as well as project investigation, oversight of the repair and weatherization program as well as governmental grant funding.

Sarah is originally from Rochester New York and received her Bachelor's Degree in Russian and French from the University of Rochester in 2006. She then completed a Masters in Marketing and a Masters in Business Administration at the Simon School of Business in 2007 and 2008 respectively. Sarah began working with Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland in 2009 as a grant writer and volunteer coordinator in the ReStore. Her excellent work ethic and attention to detail led to her being hired as HFHMM's first project manager, working to oversee the construction of a 19-townhome community in Gaithersburg MD. Subsequently, she was promoted in 2014 to the position of Director of Program Services where she has excelled

About Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland

Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland, Inc. (HFHMM) is an affiliate of Habitat for Humanity International that serves Montgomery and Prince George's Counties in Maryland. Since 1982, HFHMM has partnered with the community and low-income families living in substandard conditions to provide decent and affordable housing solutions. HFHMM supports the notion that good, stable housing matters for neighborhoods. Better quality of living leads to stronger citizens and families. Habitat for Humanity is about changing lives, one home at a time. Visit our website at www.HabitatMM.org.

###